

Attachment #1

<b>Asphalt Sales</b>							
<b>P. Devon Davidsmeyer</b>		<b>217-245-6181</b>					
<b>PO Box 1060 Jacksonville, IL 62651</b>				2020 pricing		2021 pricing	
1. BITUMINOUS MATERIAL MC 30	FOB PLANT	1200	Gal	\$ 3.60	\$ 4,320	Holding 2020 Pricing	
13. BITUMINOUS MATERIAL EMULSIFIED ASPHALT CRS-2	CITY ST	120	Ton	\$ 489	\$ 58,680	\$ 523	\$ 62,760

<b>River City Supply</b>							
<b>Thomas T. Wall</b>		<b>309-925-2711</b>					
<b>PO Box 166 Tremont, IL 61568</b>				2020 pricing		2021 pricing	
1. BITUMINOUS MATERIAL MC 30	FOB PLANT	1200	gal	\$ 5	\$ 5,400	Holding 2020 Pricing	
2. BITUMINOUS MIX, COMPLETE ALT. POLYMER MODIFIED MIX	FOB PLANT	2000	Ton	\$ 73	\$ 146,000		
5. BITUMINOUS MATERIAL PREMIUM COLD PATCH PROPRIETARY MIX M120-07	FOB PLANT	900	Ton	\$ 145	\$ 130,500		
11. CRUSHED CONCRETE -PGE	FOB PLANT	100	Ton	\$ 25	\$ 2,450		

<b>RA Cullinan UCM</b>							
<b>Thomas T Wall</b>		<b>309-925-2711</b>					
<b>Box 166 Tremont, IL 61568</b>				2020 pricing		2021 pricing	
6. FA-1 FILL SAND	FOB	100	Ton	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	Holding 2020 Pricing	
7. FA-6 FILL SAND	FOB	100	Ton	\$ 6.20	\$ 620.00		
8. CA-16 PEA GRAVEL	CITY YARD	100	Ton	\$ 17.15	\$ 1,715.00		
10. CA-6 CRUSHED CONCRETE	FOB PLANT	200	Ton	\$ 21.65	\$ 4,330.00		

<b>Tazewell County Asphalt</b>							
<b>Brandon Fogler</b>		<b>309-698-8404</b>					
<b>23497 Ridge Rd East Peoria, IL 61611</b>				2020 pricing		2021 pricing	
2. BITUMINOUS MIX, COMPLETE ALT. POLYMER MODIFIED MIX	FOB PLANT	2000	Ton	\$ 75	\$ 150,000	Holding 2020 Pricing	

<b>Sherwin Industries</b>							
<b>Randy S Jackson</b>		<b>414-281-6400</b>					
<b>2129 W Morgan Ave Milwaukee, WI 53221</b>					2020 pricing	2021 pricing	
3. HOT POUR JOINT SEALER	3505 DRIES	24,000 LB	\$ 0.48	\$ 11,620.80	Holding 2020 Pricing		

<b>Midwest Const Products</b>							
<b>Craig Bergman</b>		<b>217-744-3394</b>					
<b>3451 Lumber Ln Springfield, IL</b>					2020 pricing	2021 pricing	
3. HOT POUR JOINT SEALER	3505 DRIES	24,000 LB	\$ 0.54	\$ 12,960.00	Holding 2020 Pricing		

<b>Galena Road Gravel</b>							
<b>Rich Lucas</b>		<b>309-274-6388</b>					
<b>PO Box 50, Chillicothe, IL</b>		<b>cell 309-696-2153</b>			2020 pricing	2021 pricing	
6. FA-1 FILL SAND	FOB	100 Ton	\$ 4.75	\$ 475.00	Holding 2020 Pricing		
7. FA-6 FILL SAND	FOB	100 Ton	\$ 4.50	\$ 450.00			

<b>Heinz Brothers Trucking</b>							
		<b>309-446-9350</b>					
<b>Box 587 Brimfield, IL 61517</b>					2020 pricing	2021 pricing	
8. CA-16 PEA GRAVEL	CITY YARD	100 Ton	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00	Holding 2020 Pricing		

<b>J and L Dock</b>							
<b>Larry heinz</b>		<b>309-446-9350</b>					
<b>Box 587 Brimfield, Illinois 61517</b>		<b>cell 309-231-6013</b>			2020 pricing	2021 pricing	
9. AGG. CA-6 WHITE ROCK	FOB PLAN	150 Ton	\$ 17.75	\$ 2,662.50	Holding 2020 Pricing		

United Ready Mix										
Rick Duda		309-676-4633								
1 Leland St Peoria, IL 61602					2020 pricing		2021 pricing			
8. CA-16 PEA GRAVEL	CITY YARD	100	Ton	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	Holding 2020 Pricing				
10. CA-6 CRUSHED CONCRETE	FOB PLANT	200	Ton	\$ 12.75	\$ 2,550.00					
15. FLOWABLE FILL										
A. FLOWABLE FILL	CITY ST	(110-3 CY)	100 CY	\$ 46.00	\$ 4,600.00					
B. FLOWABLE FILL	CITY ST	(325+CY)	100 CY	\$ 46.00	\$ 4,600.00					
C. HEATED MATERIAL	IN MIX		50 CY	\$ 7.00	\$ 350.00					
D. EXTRA COST PER MINUTE			300 MINUTES	\$ 1.25	\$ 375.00					
E. OVERTIME			20 CY	\$ 8.00	\$ 160.00					
F. EXTRA STOPS.			10 EA	\$ 0.50	\$ 5.00					
16. PORTLAND CEMENT CONC. CONC										
A. CLASS SI/PV INCID.	CITY ST	(1-3 CY)	100 CY	\$ 96.00	\$ 9,600.00					
B. CLASS SI/PV INCID.	CITY ST	(325+CY)	100 CY	\$ 95.50	\$ 9,550.00					
C. CLASS PP-1 PATCHING	CITY ST	(1-3 CY)	100 CY	\$ 102.00	\$ 10,200.00					
D. CLASS PP-1 PATCHING	CITY ST	(325+CY)	100 CY	\$ 101.00	\$ 10,100.00					
E. CLASS PP-2 HOT PATCH	CITY ST	(1-3 CY)	50 CY	\$ 119.00	\$ 5,950.00					
F. CLASS PP-2 HOT PATCH	CITY ST	(325+CY)	50 CY	\$ 118.00	\$ 5,900.00					
G. EXTRA BAG CEMENT	IN MIX		10 CY	\$ 8.00	\$ 80.00					
H. HEATED MATERIAL	IN MIX		50 CY	\$ 7.00	\$ 350.00					
I. EXTRA COST PER MINUTE			100 MINUTES	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00					
J. EXTRA STOPS			20 EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00					
K. FIBERS IN MIX, 1 LB/CY			200 CY	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00					

West Side Aggregates										
		309-673-8894								
2401 W Rhodora Ave West Peoria, IL 61604					2020 pricing		2021 pricing			
10. CA-6 CRUSHED CONCRETE	FOB PLANT	200	Ton	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,800.00			

Flint Hills										
Jake Mawe		563-556-1304								
1550 Koch Ct Dubuque, IA 52001			<a href="mailto:jake.mawe@fhr.com">jake.mawe@fhr.com</a>		2020 pricing		2021 pricing			
13. BITUMINOUS MATERIAL										
EMULSIFIED ASPHALT CRS-2	CITY ST	120	Ton	\$ 497.00	\$ 59,640.00	\$ 542.00	\$ 65,040.00			
14. BITUMINOUS MATERIAL										
EMULSIFIED ASPHALT CRSP	CITY ST	24	Ton	\$ 567.00	\$ 13,608.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 14,784.00			

Neenah Foundry							
Thomas Calkins		920-725-7000					
2121 Brooks Ave Neenah, WI 54956		<a href="http://neenah.pl">neenah.pl</a>		2020 pricing		2021 pricing	
12. INLET MANHOLE CASTINGS							
12.A. G-1 INLET CASTINGS							
R-3246-A COMPLETE TY R GR	3505 DRIES	10 EA	\$ 464.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$492.00	\$4,920.00	
R-3246-A FRAME ONLY	3505 DRIES	5 EA	\$ 180.00	\$ 900.00	\$191.00	\$955.00	
R-3246-A HOOD ONLY	3505 DRIES	5 EA	\$ 107.00	\$ 535.00	\$113.00	\$565.00	
R-3246-A GRATE ONLY	3505 DRIES	5 EA	\$ 177.00	\$ 885.00	\$188.00	\$940.00	
R-3246-AL GRATE ONLY	3505 DRIES	15 EA	\$ 216.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$229.00	\$3,435.00	
12.B. G-2 INLET CASTINGS							
R-32-90-C COMPLETE	3505 DRIES	5 EA	\$ 475.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$503.00	\$2,515.00	
R-3290-C FRAME ONLY	3505 DRIES	5 EA	\$ 188.00	\$ 940.00	\$199.00	\$995.00	
R-3290-C GRATE ONLY	3505 DRIES	5 EA	\$ 287.00	\$ 1,435.00	\$304.00	\$1,520.00	
12.C. G-2 INLET CASTINGS							
R-3454-B COMPLETE	3505 DRIES	10 EA	\$ 525.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$557.00	\$5,570.00	
R-3454-B FRAME ONLY	3505 DRIES	5 EA	\$ 310.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$329.00	\$1,645.00	
R-3454-B GRATE ONLY	3505 DRIES	5 EA	\$ 215.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$228.00	\$1,140.00	
12.D. MANHOLE CASTINGS							
R-1712 NON ROCKING FRAME & LID	3505 DRIES	5 EA	\$ 420.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$445.00	\$2,225.00	
R-1712 NON ROCKING FRAME FRAME	3505 DRIES	2 EA	\$ 290.00	\$ 580.00	\$307.00	\$614.00	
R-1712 NON ROCKING LID	3505 DRIES	2 EA	\$ 130.00	\$ 260.00	\$138.00	\$276.00	
Purchase Depends on Brand Needed							

Leman Precast								
	309-467-3021							
874 County Road 1200E Eureka, IL 61530					2020 pricing		2021 pricing	
17. PRECAST INLET MATERIAL								
A. INLET BOXES								
48 INCHES TALL	3505 DRIES	10 EA	\$ 534.00	\$ 5,340.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 5,600.00		
42 INCHES TALL	3505 DRIES	15 EA	\$ 397.00	\$ 1,985.00	\$ 402.00	\$ 6,030.00		
36 INCHES TALL	3505 DRIES	15 EA	\$ 397.00	\$ 1,985.00	\$ 402.00	\$ 6,030.00		
28 INCHES OR LESS TALL	3505 DRIES	15 EA	\$ 397.00	\$ 1,985.00	\$ 402.00	\$ 6,030.00		
B. INLET EXTENSIONS								
2 INCHES TALL	3505 DRIES	10 EA	\$ 107.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 990.00		
4 INCHES TALL	3505 DRIES	10 EA	\$ 121.00	\$ 1,210.00	Holding 2020 Pricing			
6 INCHES TALL	3505 DRIES	10 EA	\$ 134.00	\$ 1,340.00	Holding 2020 Pricing			
17. PRECAST INLET MATERIAL								
B. INLET EXTENTIONS								
8 INCHES TALL	3505 DRIES	5 EA	\$ 147.00	\$ 735.00				
12 INCHES TALL	3505 DRIES	5 EA	\$ 183.00	\$ 915.00				
18 INCHES TALL	3505 DRIES	5 EA	\$ 213.00	\$ 1,065.00	Holding 2020 Pricing			
24 INCHES TALL	3505 DRIES	5 EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00				
30 INCHES TALL	3505 DRIES	5 EA	\$ 289.00	\$ 1,445.00				
36 INCHES TALL	3505 DRIES	5 EA	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 1,725.00		

VCNA Praire Materials								
Scott Skelton			309-676-0576					
100 W Cass St Peoria, IL					2020 pricing		2021 pricing	
15. FLOWABLE FILL								
A. FLOWABLE FILL	CITY ST	(1to 3 CY) 100 CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00				
B. FLOWABLE FILL	CITY ST	(3.25+CY) 100 CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00				
C. HEATED MATERIAL	IN MIX	50 CY	\$ 6.50	\$ 325.00				
D. EXTRA COST PER MINUTE		300 MINUTES	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00				
E. OVERTIME		20 CY	\$ 8.00	\$ 160.00				
F. EXTRA STOPS.		10 EA	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00				
16. PORTLAND CEMENT CONC. CONC								
A. CLASS SI/PV INCID.	CITY ST	(1-3 CY) 100 CY	\$ 96.75	\$ 9,675.00				
B. CLASS SI/PV INCID.	CITY ST	(3.25+CY) 100 CY	\$ 96.75	\$ 9,675.00				
C. CLASS PP-1 PATCHING	CITY ST	(1-3 CY) 100 CY	\$ 100.25	\$ 10,025.00				
D. CLASS PP-1 PATCHING	CITY ST	(3.25+CY) 100 CY	\$ 100.25	\$ 10,025.00				
E. CLASS PP-2 HOT PATCH	CITY ST	(1-3 CY) 50 CY	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00				
F. CLASS PP-2 HOT PATCH	CITY ST	(3.25+CY) 50 CY	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00				
G. EXTRA BAG CEMENT	IN MIX	10 CY	\$ 7.00	\$ 350.00				
H. HEATED MATERIAL	IN MIX	50 CY	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00				
I. EXTRA COST PER MINUTE		100 MINUTES	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00				
J. EXTRA STOPS		20 EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00				
K. FIBERS IN MIX, 1 LB/CY		200 CY	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00				

## 2021 STREET MAINTENANCE MATERIALS ATTACHMENT # 2

### Vendors

Asphalt Sales	01346-210630
Neenah Foundry	00341-210630
River City Supply – (Group Materials)	03376-210630
RA Cullinan	00676-210630
J and L Dock	01177-210630
United Ready Mix	00143-210630
Stark Excavating	02373-210630
Galena Road Gravel	00422-210630
Heinz Brothers	00677-210630
Leman Precast	02561-210630
Tazewell County Asphalt	00634-210930
Flint Hills Resources	02511-211231
VCNA Prairie Materials	00259-210630
Sherwin Industries	00124-210630